NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION/300 ERIE BOULEVARD WEST, SYRACUSE, N.Y. 13202/TELEPHONE (315) 474-1511

June 6, 1984

Mr. Jerome Saltzman,
Assistant Director
State and Licensee Relations
Office of State Programs
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Re: Docket No. 50-220

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

Attached is a certified copy of Endorsement No. 87 to ANI Policy No. NF-161, which amends Endorsement No. 83 to reflect a return premium.

Very truly yours,

John W. Rushmore, Supervisor-Insurance System Risk Management

John W Rushmare

JWR/cnw

Attachment

8406120339 840606 PDR ADOCK 05000220 PDR

mool

## Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

## ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT

	CALENDAR YE	AR1983
	t is agreed that Items la. and 1	b. of Endorsement No. 83
a	re amended to read:	
	1a. ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is ag	reed that the Advance
	Premium due the companies for the	he period designated above
	is: \$ <u>302,807.02</u> .	
	16. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERV	VE PREMIUM: In the
	absence of a change in the Advan	nce Premium indicated above,
	it is agreed that, subject to t	ne provisions of the Industry
	Credit Rating Plan, the Standard Premium is said Advance	
	Premium and the Reserve Premium	is: \$ 227,808.34
	Return Premium: <u>\$5,876.21</u> .	
` `	Endorsement having to the Nuclear Energy	hat this is a true copy of the original the endorsement number and being made part by Liability Policy (Facility Form) as desinsurance is afforded hereunder.
Effective Date of this Endorsement_	January 1, 1983 12:01 A.M. Slandard Time ara Mohawk Power Corporation	To form a part of Policy NoNF-161
Date of Issue Ap	ril 25, 1984	For the superribing companies

Countersigned by\_

Endorsement No

NE-36

87